
7 Central Bank of India 

CENTRALTO YOU SINCE 1911 
"APPENDIN- IV-A 

See proviso to rule 8 (6)] 
SALE CUM E-AUCTION NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES 

EAuction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruetion of 
nanca Assets and Enlorcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to Rule 8 (6) of the 
DEuny nterestt Enrorcement) Kules, 2002. 

Notice s hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor (8) that 
below descrbedimmovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical 
possession ol which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Central Bank of lndia, (Secured 
Creditor), will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is, und "Whate ver there is (Exclusive of 
Furniture Fixture Stocks / Movables ) basis on 06/12/2021 through oniine web porta hPS: www.mstcecommerEE.com/auctionhome/ibapi/indeAJSpL tor recovery ot below mentioned amount 
due to the Central Bank of India, Secured Creditor from the below mentioned Borrowers and 

Guarantors/Mortgagors. The Reserve Price & EMD and other details as below table. For Detailed terms and conditions of the Sale, please refer to the link provided in secured creditor's web site 
www.centralbankofindia.co.in. Last date of deposit of EMD will be 04/12/2021. 

Name of 

orrowen&outstanding 
Guarantors 
Mortgagon- IMr. Sameer 
Subhash Gujar 13.25,65,577.99 DELISIA', 3° loor, 

Amount Description of Property Reserve EMD Bid 

Price 
Other Date of Visit 

ncrement Encum 
Amount brances person details 

Flat No. 8, Building "A Rs. Rs. 50,000 Not 
1,04.59.000 10,50,000 Known 02/12/2021 

Bank 

2. Mrs. Pratibhaand charges 
Subhash Uuar 

plus interest together with Car Parking 

pace No. 8 in Uiopia Co 
Mr.P.A. Joshi 
922568247-4 18/10/2018 

2, 3/1. 3/2A, 3/2B 
Near Kedari Petrol Pump 
Wanawadi, Pune - 411040. 

Archana 
Walde 

Mrs. 

Area a:195 Sq. Ft. 

839090165 
This may also be treated as notice under Rule 8(6)/ Rule 9(1) of security (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 to 

the Borrower/s and Guarantor/s of the said loan about the holding ol e-Auction sale on the above date 
For participating in the E-auction sale, the intending bidders should register their details with the service provider hips:/mstcecommeS.com/auctionhomeibapi/indcX.JSp well in advance and shall get user ID & 

Sr ntending bidders advised to change only EonneES.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.isp for educatiorn Du ay ISit 
uteu lerms & conditions of sale, please refer to the link provided Bank's website: www.centralbankofindia.co.in. 

317, 7 TE, S 411001 

Phone Nos. (020) 26131612 to I5 
HTTE Mobile no 8390901665 

317, M.G. Road, Pune-411001 
Fax No. 020-26131049 



Central Bank of India 
HMIRIa 

CENTRAL TO YOU SINCE 1911 
Bidder will register on website hitps /mstcecommers.com/auctionhomeibapiindex.jsp and upload KYC
documents and after veritication of KYCdocuments by he service provider, 

EMD to be deposited in Global EMD wallet through NEFT/transfer (ater generation for Challan from 

thttpa./mstcecommets.com/auctionhome/fbap1index.jsp . 

For further details contact Central Bank of India, Pune Camp Branch, Mabile No. 8390901665. 
The Terms & conditions shall be strictly as per the provisions of the security interest Rules (Enforcement) 

Rules, 2002 

STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICES UNDER RULE S(6VRULE 9(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST 

(ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002 FOR PROPERTIES 

oatde 

Date:09.11.2021 Authorized Officer 

PLACE: Pune 

317, T, 41 001 

Phone Nos (020) 26131612 to 15 
317, M.G. Road. Pune-411001 

Fax No 020-26131049 

heTT Mobile no 8390901665 








